South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 16, 2024, 08:04:05 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0348 (Rat #0062, Act #0040 of 1985) General Bill, By Senate Finance

A Bill to amend Act 405 of 1980, as amended, relating to licensing of motor vehicles and ad valorem taxes thereon, so as to
provide for the voluntary cancellation of a license plate and registration certificate when a vehicle is transferred and for the
refund of a proportion of the property taxes paid on the vehicle, and to provide for the above provisions to be retroactive
between certain dates; to amend Sections 56-3-210, as amended, Section 56-3-220, 56-3-1260, as amended, and Section
56-3-1270, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the time limitations for registration and licensing of
motor vehicles, so as to change from fifteen to thirty days the time allowed to register and license newly acquired vehicles and
owners of foreign vehicles, and in which to apply for a transfer of license plates.

03/13/85
03/14/85
03/15/85
03/19/85
03/19/85
03/27/85
03/28/85
03/29/85
04/24/85
04/29/85
04/29/85
04/29/85
05/14/85

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-824
Read second time SJ-881

Read third time and sent to House SJ-889

Introduced and read first time HJ-1397

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1397
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1851
Read second time HJ-1931

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1942

Ratified R 62

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/29/85

Act No. 40

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



