May 16, 2024, 08:04:05 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0348 (Rat #0062, Act #0040 of 1985) General Bill, By Senate Finance

A Bill to amend Act 405 of 1980, as amended, relating to licensing of motor vehicles and ad valorem taxes thereon, so as to provide for the voluntary cancellation of a license plate and registration certificate when a vehicle is transferred and for the refund of a proportion of the property taxes paid on the vehicle, and to provide for the above provisions to be retroactive between certain dates; to amend Sections 56-3-210, as amended, Section 56-3-220, 56-3-1260, as amended, and Section 56-3-1270, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the time limitations for registration and licensing of motor vehicles, so as to change from fifteen to thirty days the time allowed to register and license newly acquired vehicles and owners of foreign vehicles, and in which to apply for a transfer of license plates.

	-	
03/13/85	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-824
03/14/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-881
03/15/85	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-889
03/19/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1397
03/19/85	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1397
03/27/85	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1851
03/28/85	House	Read second time HJ-1931
03/29/85	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1942
04/24/85		Ratified R 62
04/29/85		Signed By Governor
04/29/85		Effective date 04/29/85
04/29/85		Act No. 40
05/14/85		Copies available